KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE KCE

INDEX NO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL
1 U0391/508 SSEBATINDIRA Muhammed 2020 M U 42 ST.JOSEPH'S S S, NAGGALAMA
2 U0860/503 SSERUWU Emmanuel 2020 M U 49 KINAAWA HIGH SCHOOL, MUGONGO
3 U0852/584 SSEKAMANY A Peter 2020 M U 42 ST.BALIKUDEMBE S.S.S. KISOGA
4 U0169/586 KYOMUHENDO Fred 2020 M U 102 ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL., HOIMA
5 U1661/580 MUSINGUZI Wilbroad 2020 M U 133 ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL
6 U1017/507 AINEMABAZI James 2020 M U 69 KABALE TRINITY COLLEGE
7 U0052/667 NIWAGABA Stuart 2020 M U 117 MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL
8 U1014/560 SSENDAWULA Husama 2020 M U 33 ARCHBISHOP KIWANUKA SS, KITOVU
9 U0505/543 KAWOOYA Andrew 2020 M U 55 KITENDE S S

10 U0067/552 PIYOTO Amos Jeremiah 2020 M U 119 NKOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL

WT
52.7

52.6

52.6

52.6

52.3

52.2

50.8

50.5

50.4

50.4



KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

COURSE CODE KCS

INDEX NO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL WT
1 U0505/558 KIYINGI Isa 2020 M U 55 KITENDE S S 44.5
2 U0048/600 KATONGOLE Eria 2020 M U 51 MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL 41.9
3 U3827/521 SSENSASILE Desire 2020 M u 55 ST. JULIANA HIGH SCHOOL -GAYA ANNEX 41.7
4 U0962/576 KADAPAWO George William 2020 M U 93 SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL 41.2
5 U0639/512 ARIHO Chriscent 2020 M U 06 ST.CHARLES LWANGA HS,KASHEKURO 41
6 U3349/533 GUWENDE Charity 2020 F U 93 EZRA MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 40.8
7 U2528/501 KYEYUNE Rashid 2019 M U 33 SPRING FIELD H.S 40.6
8 U0174/512 BAGONZA Kiiza Florence 2020 F U 85 MEHTA SECONDARY SCHOOL 40.5
9 U0053/871 NSUBUGA Joel Kabaale 2020 M U 55 MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL 40.5
10 U0336/582 AYEBALE Mark 2020 M U 46 LUZIRA LAKESIDE COLLEGE 40.3
11 U2373/502 NAMUTEBI Esther 2020 F U 55 MOTHERLAND ACADEMY 40.2

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF APPLIED DESIGN AND FINE ART




COURSE CODE

INDEX NO
1 U1016/555

2 U0625/507

3 U0625/515

4 U2760/501

5 U3381/501

6 U0391/628

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

COURSE CODE

INDEX NO
1 U1109/610

2 U3266/502

3 U2236/545

4 U0077/635

5 U2413/566

6 U2952/522

7 U1879/559

8 U1111/519

9 U0118/600

KDA

NAME
NANNYOMBI Jesca Martha

ATWUNUKIRE Dickens

NUWAHEREZA Peterson

WERE Yusuf

TUSIIME Gift

ALIDDEKI Justin Paul

Al Yr SEX C'TRY

2020 F U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 F U
2020 M U

DISTRICT
120

112

112

63

123

16

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT

SCHOOL
ST. BERNARD'S SS, MANNYA

ST.PETER'S S.S. BWERA

ST.PETER'S S.S. BWERA

MADINAH ISLAMIC SS, NSANGI

ROCK HIGH SCHOOL - KABALE

ST.JOSEPH'S S S, NAGGALAMA

GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (BIOLOGICAL)

KEB

NAME
WAGABA Muhammed

OTIM Denish Okori

KIGANDA Denis

LUBEGA Godwin

MANISHIMWE Brian

NIRINGIYE Obed

ISABIRYE Alamanzani

SERUGO Daniel

WAKAYIYA Derick

Al Yr SEX C'TRY

2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U
2020 M U

DISTRICT
32

64

32

55

26

26

71

45

121

SCHOOL
KAWANDAS. S

MENTOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KISORO VISION

MUHABURA SHINE SS

JINJA PROGRESSIVE SS

BUWAGGA SS, KASANGATI

MBALE HIGH SCHOOL

WT
46.7

46.4

45.5

45.2

45.1

45.1

WT
44.2

43.6

43.5

43.5

43.4

43.2

43.2

43

41.6



KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE KEE

INDEX NO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL
1 U0036/683 LAWOKO Donald 2020 M U 16 KOLOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL
2 U1265/546 KIIZA Denis 2020 M U 09 PREMIER SECONDARY SCHOOL, HOIMA
3 U0564/521 AKANKWATSA Alphat 2019 M U 103 BUBANGIZIS S
4 U0036/598 SSEGUNJU Jonathan 2020 M U 16 KOLOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL
5 U2557/501 KATWESIGYE Innocent 2020 M U 18 BUGILI SECONDARY SCHOOL
6 U0078/529 MUJABI Derrick 2020 M U 04 IGANGA HIGH SCHOOL
7 U2720/502 AMANYA Denis 2020 M U 50 ST. CHARLES LWANGA SEMINARY
8 U1172/501 KUTEESA Martin Oscar 2020 M U 55 NAKIFUMA HIGH SCHOOL
9 U1661/589 NUWATURWANAHO David 2020 M U 65 ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (PHYSICAL)

COURSE CODE KEP

INDEX NO NAME Al Yr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL

WT
50.5

50.5

50.5

50.3

50.3

50.3

49.9

49.5

494

WT



1 U0169/628

2 U2381/644

3 U1982/520

4 U0127/553

5 U1545/501

6 U2265/545

7 U1417/523

8 U0065/592

9 U1100/511

10 U0018/940

SSEBITOSI John Marvin

JAKISA Owen

TALEMWA Gorretti

NIWAHEREZA Davis

AYEBALE Anold

TUGEZYE Amuza

AMPURIRE Jessy

NAKIJOBA Jackleen

KATEU Victor

TIBENKANA Owen

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

M

M

U

34

55

115

19

09

77

69

81

119

11

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT

ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL., HOIMA

RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL

NOTRE DAME ACADEMY

KINKIIZI SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYAKATARE

CENTRAL SCHOOL HOIMA

NGOMA S.S

NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MANAFA HIGH SCHOOL

JINJA SECONDARY SCHOOL

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

COURSE CODE

INDEX NO
1 U2139/519

2 U2760/540

3 U3740/602

4.U0884/547

5 U2949/504

6 U2340/544

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMPUTING

KIT

NAME
NAKAJIRI Maria Rebecca

MUBIRU Hassan

KIYIMBA Samuel

SSEMPEEBWA Phillip

AKANKWASA Annah

KASOZI Denis

AlYr
2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

SEX C'TRY
F U
M U
M u
M U
F U
M U

DISTRICT
75

40

42

55

84

16

SCHOOL
MUMSA HIGH SCHOOL, MITYANA

MADINAH ISLAMIC SS, NSANGI

NAALYASS - LUGAZI

MWERERWE SEC. SCHOOL

SHEEMA GIRLS SCHOOL

GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL

48.5

48.1

46.5

46

45.4

453

453

45.2

45.2

45.2

WT

50.5

50.2

50

48.9

48.1



7 U2583/527 APUNO Meldah Esabu 2020 F U 60 OUR LADY OF AFRICA SECONDARY SCHOOL

8 U0061/551 NABWIRE Daphine 2020 F U 07 NABISUNSA GIRLS' SCHOOL
9 U1034/503 NABUNJE Leticia 2020 F U 33 BAPTIST HIGH SCHOOL, KITEBI
10 U3102/520 ASIIMWE Linnet 2020 F U 98 OXFORD SECONDARY SCHOOL, IBANDA

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE KME

INDEX NO NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL
1 U2236/606 LOTYANG Moses 2020 M U 28 ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI
2 U0763/924 OKWIR Samuel Baker 2020 M U 76 BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL
3 U2440/502 OGWAL lsaac 2020 M U 64 MT. ST. HENRY'S HIGH SCHOOL
4 U0009/618 KATEKAINE Ruth 2020 F U 13 BWERANYANGI GIRLS' SCHOOL
5 U0844/590 SSERUWOOZA David Livingstone 2020 M U 32 MULUSA ACADEMY, LUWERO
6 U3297/571 NAZIMUURA lIsaac 2020 M ] 51 BULOBA ROYAL COLLEGE
7 U0127/539 MUNYENYEZI Degercy 2020 M u 19 KINKIIZI SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYAKATARE
8 U2977/501 KANAKULY A John Derrick 2020 M U 32 JANAN S.S

KABALE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

NATIONAL MERIT
THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

48

47.8

475

47.5

WT
52.8

50.4

50.1

49.1

48.5

48.4

48.2

47.8



COURSE CODE

INDEX NO
1 U1611/746

2 U1223/521

3 U1611/778

4 U1611/724

5 U1964/559

6 U0339/501

7 U1661/603

8 U3331/504

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (ECONOMICS)

KSE

NAME
EYANU Daniel

ANGUMYA Godfrey

NABASA Moses

AJOK Sandra

MUGONDI Ivan

NIMUSIIMA Recheal

NUWAGABA Christopher

KAGERA James

Al Yr
2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2020

SEX C'TRY
M u
M u
M U
F u
M U
F U
M U
M u

DISTRICT
136

46

84

95

7

131

65

33

SCHOOL
OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO

MBALE SECONDARY SCHOOL - ANNEX

KAZO SECONDARY SCHOOL

ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL

WT
44.5

44.4

44.2

42.5

424

41.9

41.3

41.2



