

## ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

# BACHELOR OF BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE	KCE						
INDEX NO 1 U0391/508	NAME SSEBATINDIRA Muhammed	<b>Al Yr</b> 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	DISTRICT 42	SCHOOL ST.JOSEPH'S S S, NAGGALAMA	<b>WT</b> 52.7
2 U0860/503	SSERUWU Emmanuel	2020	M	U	49	KINAAWA HIGH SCHOOL, MUGONGO	52.6
3 U0852/584	SSEKAMANYA Peter	2020	M	U	42	ST.BALIKUDEMBE S.S.S. KISOGA	52.6
4 U0169/586	KYOMUHENDO Fred	2020	M	U	102	ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL., HOIMA	52.6
5 U1661/580	MUSINGUZI Wilbroad	2020	M	U	133	ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL	52.3
6 U1017/507	AINEMABAZI James	2020	M	U	69	KABALE TRINITY COLLEGE	52.2
7 U0052/667	NIWAGABA Stuart	2020	M	U	117	MBARARA HIGH SCHOOL	50.8
8 U1014/560	SSENDAWULA Husama	2020	M	U	33	ARCHBISHOP KIWANUKA SS, KITOVU	50.5
9 U0505/543	KAWOOYA Andrew	2020	M	U	55	KITENDE S S	50.4
10 U0067/552	PIYOTO Amos Jeremiah	2020	M	U	119	NKOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL	50.4

# ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

## BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

COURSE CODE	KCS						
INDEX NO 1 U0505/558	NAME KIYINGI Isa	<b>Al Yr</b> 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	DISTRICT 55	SCHOOL KITENDE S S	<b>WT</b> 44.5
2 U0048/600	KATONGOLE Eria	2020	M	U	51	MASAKA SECONDARY SCHOOL	41.9
3 U3827/521	SSENSASILE Desire	2020	M	U	55	ST. JULIANA HIGH SCHOOL -GAYA ANNEX	41.7
4 U0962/576	KADAPAWO George William	2020	M	U	93	SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL	41.2
5 U0639/512	ARIHO Chriscent	2020	M	U	06	ST.CHARLES LWANGA HS,KASHEKURO	41
6 U3349/533	GUWENDE Charity	2020	F	U	93	EZRA MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL	40.8
7 U2528/501	KYEYUNE Rashid	2019	M	U	33	SPRING FIELD H.S	40.6
8 U0174/512	BAGONZA Kiiza Florence	2020	F	U	85	MEHTA SECONDARY SCHOOL	40.5
9 U0053/871	NSUBUGA Joel Kabaale	2020	M	U	55	MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL	40.5
10 U0336/582	AYEBALE Mark	2020	M	U	46	LUZIRA LAKESIDE COLLEGE	40.3
11 U2373/502	NAMUTEBI Esther	2020	F	U	55	MOTHERLAND ACADEMY	40.2

### **KABALE UNIVERSITY**

## ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

#### BACHELOR OF APPLIED DESIGN AND FINE ART

INDEX NO NAME Al Yr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL 1 U1016/555 NANNYOMBI Jesca Martha 2020 F U 120 ST. BERNARD'S SS, MANNYA	COURSE CODE	KDA					
1 U1016/555 NANNYOMBI Jesca Martha 2020 F U 120 ST. BERNARD'S SS, MANNYA	INDEX NO	NAME	Al Yr	SEX	C'TRY	DISTRICT	SCHOOL
	1 U1016/555	NANNYOMBI Jesca Martha	2020	F	U	120	ST. BERNARD'S SS, MANNYA

M

2020

3 U0625/515 NUWAHEREZA Peterson 2020 M U 112 ST.PETER'S S.S. BWERA 45.5 4 U2760/501 WERE Yusuf 2020 M U 63 MADINAH ISLAMIC SS, NSANGI 45.2

U

112

ST.PETER'S S.S. BWERA

**WT** 46.7

46.4

45.1

4 U2760/501 WERE Yusuf 2020 M U 63 MADINAH ISLAMIC SS, NSANGI

5 U3381/501 TUSIIME Gift 2020 F U 123 ROCK HIGH SCHOOL - KABALE 45.1

# KABALE UNIVERSITY

## ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

## **BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (BIOLOGICAL)**

COURSE CODE KEB

2 U0625/507

ATWIJUKIRE Dickens

INDEX NO 1 U1109/610	NAME WAGABA Muhammed	<b>Al Yr</b> 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	DISTRICT 32	SCHOOL KAWANDA S. S	<b>WT</b> 44.2
2 U3266/502	OTIM Denish Okori	2020	M	U	64	MENTOR SECONDARY SCHOOL	43.6
3 U2236/545	KIGANDA Denis	2020	M	U	32	ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI	43.5
4 U0077/635	LUBEGA Godwin	2020	M	U	55	GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL	43.5
5 U2413/566	MANISHIMWE Brian	2020	M	U	26	KISORO VISION	43.4
6 U2952/522	NIRINGIYE Obed	2020	M	U	26	MUHABURA SHINE SS	43.2
7 U1879/559	ISABIRYE Alamanzani	2020	M	U	71	JINJA PROGRESSIVE SS	43.2
8 U1111/519	SERUGO Daniel	2020	M	U	45	BUWAGGA SS, KASANGATI	43
9 U0118/600	WAKAYIYA Derick	2020	M	U	121	MBALE HIGH SCHOOL	41.6

# ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

#### BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE	KEE						
INDEX NO 1 U0036/683	NAME LAWOKO Donald	Al Yr 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	DISTRICT 16	SCHOOL KOLOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL	<b>WT</b> 50.5
2 U1265/546	KIIZA Denis	2020	M	U	09	PREMIER SECONDARY SCHOOL, HOIMA	50.5
3 U0564/521	AKANKWATSA Alphat	2019	M	U	103	BUBANGIZI S S	50.5
4 U0036/598	SSEGUNJU Jonathan	2020	M	U	16	KOLOLO SECONDARY SCHOOL	50.3
5 U2557/501	KATWESIGYE Innocent	2020	M	U	18	BUGILI SECONDARY SCHOOL	50.3
6 U0078/529	MUJABI Derrick	2020	M	U	04	IGANGA HIGH SCHOOL	50.3
7 U2720/502	AMANYA Denis	2020	M	U	50	ST. CHARLES LWANGA SEMINARY	49.9
8 U1172/501	KUTEESA Martin Oscar	2020	M	U	55	NAKIFUMA HIGH SCHOOL	49.5
9 U1661/589	NUWATURWANAHO David	2020	M	U	65	ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL	49.4

#### **KABALE UNIVERSITY**

## ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

# **BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (PHYSICAL)**

COURSE CODE KEP

INDEX NO NAME Al Yr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL WT

1 U0169/628	SSEBITOSI John Marvin	2020	M	U	34	ST.ANDREA KAHWA'S COL., HOIMA	48.5
2 U2381/644	JAKISA Owen	2020	M	U	55	RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL	48.1
3 U1982/520	TALEMWA Gorretti	2020	F	U	115	NOTRE DAME ACADEMY	46.5
4 U0127/553	NIWAHEREZA Davis	2020	M	U	19	KINKIIZI SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYAKATARE	46
5 U1545/501	AYEBALE Anold	2020	M	U	09	CENTRAL SCHOOL HOIMA	45.4
6 U2265/545	TUGEZYE Amuza	2020	M	U	77	NGOMA .S.S	45.3
7 U1417/523	AMPURIRE Jessy	2020	M	U	69	NTUNGAMO HIGH SCHOOL	45.3
8 U0065/592	NAKIJOBA Jackleen	2020	F	U	81	NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL	45.2
9 U1100/511	KATEU Victor	2020	M	U	119	MANAFA HIGH SCHOOL	45.2
10 U0018/940	TIBENKANA Owen	2020	M	U	11	JINJA SECONDARY SCHOOL	45.2

# ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

# BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMPUTING

**COURSE CODE** KIT INDEX NO NAME Al Yr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL WT1 U2139/519 NAKAJIRI Maria Rebecca 2020 F U 75 MUMSA HIGH SCHOOL, MITYANA 51.8 2 U2760/540 MUBIRU Hassan 2020 M 40 MADINAH ISLAMIC SS, NSANGI 50.5 U 3 U3740/602 2020 U 42 50.2 KIYIMBA Samuel M NAALYA SS - LUGAZI 4 U0884/547 SSEMPEEBWA Phillip 2020 M U 55 MWERERWE SEC. SCHOOL 50 5 U2949/504 AKANKWASA Annah 2020 F U 84 SHEEMA GIRLS SCHOOL 48.9 6 U2340/544 KASOZI Denis 2020 M U 16 GAYAZA ROAD SECONDARY SCHOOL 48.1

7 U2583/527	APUNO Meldah Esabu	2020	F	U	60	OUR LADY OF AFRICA SECONDARY SCHOOL	48
8 U0061/551	NABWIRE Daphine	2020	F	U	07	NABISUNSA GIRLS' SCHOOL	47.8
9 U1034/503	NABUNJE Leticia	2020	F	U	33	BAPTIST HIGH SCHOOL, KITEBI	47.5
10 U3102/520	ASIIMWE Linnet	2020	F	U	98	OXFORD SECONDARY SCHOOL, IBANDA	47.5

## ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### NATIONAL MERIT

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

# BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

COURSE CODE	KME						
INDEX NO 1 U2236/606	NAME LOTYANG Moses	<b>Al Yr</b> 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	DISTRICT 28	SCHOOL ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI	<b>WT</b> 52.8
2 U0763/924	OKWIR Samuel Baker	2020	M	U	76	BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL	50.4
3 U2440/502	OGWAL Isaac	2020	M	U	64	MT. ST. HENRY'S HIGH SCHOOL	50.1
4 U0009/618	KATEKAINE Ruth	2020	F	U	13	BWERANYANGI GIRLS' SCHOOL	49.1
5 U0844/590	SSERUWOOZA David Livingstone	2020	M	U	32	MULUSA ACADEMY, LUWERO	48.5
6 U3297/571	NAZIMUURA Isaac	2020	M	U	51	BULOBA ROYAL COLLEGE	48.4
7 U0127/539	MUNYENYEZI Degercy	2020	M	U	19	KINKIIZI SECONDARY SCHOOL, NYAKATARE	48.2
8 U2977/501	KANAKULYA John Derrick	2020	M	U	32	JANAN S.S	47.8

## KABALE UNIVERSITY

# ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT ADMISSIONS, 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

#### **NATIONAL MERIT**

THE FOLLOWING HAVE BEEN ADMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMME ON GOVERNMENT SCHEME

# BACHELOR OF SCIENCE WITH EDUCATION (ECONOMICS)

# COURSE CODE KSE

<b>INDEX NO</b> 1 U1611/746	NAME EYANU Daniel	<b>Al Yr</b> 2020	SEX M	C'TRY U	<b>DISTRICT</b> 136	SCHOOL OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO	<b>WT</b> 44.5
2 U1223/521	ANGUMYA Godfrey	2020	M	U	46	SEETA HIGH SCHOOL	44.4
3 U1611/778	NABASA Moses	2020	M	U	84	OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO	44.2
4 U1611/724	AJOK Sandra	2020	F	U	95	OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO	42.5
5 U1964/559	MUGONDI Ivan	2020	M	U	77	MBALE SECONDARY SCHOOL - ANNEX	42.4
6 U0339/501	NIMUSIIMA Recheal	2020	F	U	131	KAZO SECONDARY SCHOOL	41.9
7 U1661/603	NUWAGABA Christopher	2019	M	U	65	ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL	41.3
8 U3331/504	KAGERA James	2020	M	U	33	LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL	41.2